



## Price List

Phonix Studio members have 24-hour access to our sound-proofed studio located at Laneway Unit, 1976 E 12th Ave, Vancouver BC. The Studio is conveniently bookable online.

Membership	Free
Per hour* or portion	\$6 (max of \$138 on the same calendar day)
Full-day lockout	\$129 (starts at 12:00am and ends at 11:55pm)

\* Bookings start on the hour or half-hour and end 5 minutes before the hour or half-hour. As such, the last "hour" of your booking will always be 55 minutes.

## Included

Electricity, maintenance, one parking spot, drum set, piano, cleaning supplies, CD player, mini fridge, waiting area with couch, surround sound system, aux jack for connecting external devices to sound system.

## Lates

The charge for vacating the Studio late is \$10. As soon as you think you'll need the studio longer than originally booked, call us to see if your time can be extended.

## Cancellations + no shows

There's no charge for cancelling a booking a) within five minutes of making it (either online or over the phone) or b) more than 24 hours before the booking starts. Otherwise, cancellations with less than 24 hours notice are charged at 50% of the original hourly charge. Cancellations without any advance notice - once the booking starts - are charged at 100% of the original hourly charge. Keep in mind that a portion of your cancellation charge may be waived if someone else books the Studio for the time you've freed up. Cancelling is always less expensive than not showing up. No Shows are an abuse of our system and are charged at 100% of the original hourly charge plus \$10.

## Other fines + infringements

Some infringements are charged at the discretion of the Phonix.

Studio interior left dirty	\$10 + cleaning costs
----------------------------	-----------------------

Pet mess in allergy-free studio	\$200
Smoking in studio	termination + cleaning costs
Small repairs (if member responsible)	repair costs + time the studio is unavailable
Damage fee	up to first \$100 of repair or replacement costs
Miscellaneous infringement resulting in inconvenience to another member	any costs incurred plus a discretionary fine as determined by the Phonix
Interest on overdue balance	1.25% monthly on balances over \$25